0

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLLIN COUNTY 4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Jim Skinner, Sheriff

MEMORANDUM

DATE: December 15, 2017

T Collin County Commissioners Court

FROM: Sheriff Jim Skinner —7QS

RE: Change Order to Motorola Contract for P25 Radio System

Change Order #5 includes:

Relocation of four radio consoles, currently being used by the Communications Center, to the
newly built Communications Center. This move will involve new cabling, grounding, and
relocation of the equipment. With the transition between two separate radio systems, it will be
necessary to have both systems on the air during a predetermined time frame.

The added cost to the contract will be $16,166.67. This cost will be deducted from the credit
we have added back to the contract from previous change orders.

Original contract value was $10,707,781. Upon the approval of this change order, the contract
value will be $10,458,722. /3.

PP/th

Sheriff's Office (972) 547-5100 Admin (972) 547-5108 I'AX (972

72) 547 ) 547-5304
Detention (972) 517-5200 Metro (972) 424-1433 FAX (972) 547

-5301






